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ALLOCATIONS FOR EUREKA NON-FREEWAY
ALTERNATIVE PROJECT

RESOLUTION FP-01-33

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $250,000 be allocated from the Budget Act Items 2660-101-0042 and 2660-101-0890,
Budget Act of 2001 for the project on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing this project.

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds of $250,000 for one (1) Eureka Non Freeway
Alternative project.



CTC Financial Vote List November 7-8, 2001
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

District-County
Legislative Districts

Project Title
Location

Project Description
Project Funding

EA
(PPNO)

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E
R/W

CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

State
Federal

Total Amount

2.5g Eureka Non-Freeway Alternative Project Funds Resolution:  FP-01-33
1

$250,000
City of Eureka

HUMBOLDT CAG
01-Humboldt

Senate:  2
Assembly:  1

Waterfront Drive Extension project.
In Eureka, on Waterfront Drive from Del Norte Street to
Hilfiker Lane.
Extend Waterfront Drive.
(Concurrent STIP Action Amendment, Item 2.1a.(4)

280704L
(01-2069)

01/02
$250,000

$0
$0
$0

2001-02
101-0042
101-0890

20.30.600.624

$29,000
$221,000

$250,000
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